relevant authorization in order to come to an agreement with the elected Auditing Company 
with respect to the determination of the total of its remuneration for the audit assigned to it for 
the current fiscal year 2015 (01.01.2015-31.12.2015), which remuneration shall not exceed the 
amount of twelve thousand Euros (€12,000.00), plus the VAT applicable by law, in accordance 
with the relevant financial proposal of the Auditing Company, and also in order to send the 
written notice-order to the elected Auditing Company within five (5) days from the date it was 
elected.